## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corporate conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tower Cloud, LLC		1109/14/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tower Cloud, Inc.	
Street Address:	9501 International Court North	
City:	St Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78919971	TOWER CLOUD
Serial Number:	78918982	TOWER CLOUD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)541-9366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4159955891

Email: bfriedman@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Hanson Bridgett Marcus Vlahos & Rudy

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27873.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara L. Friedman
Signature:	/Barbara L. Friedman/

900087733 REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0366

1881891

) G9% T)

Date:	09/25/2007			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif				
source=Certificate of Conversion#page2 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0367



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TOWER CLOUD, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TOWER CLOUD, LLC" TO "TOWER CLOUD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5042746

DATE: 09-15-06

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0368** 

4148073 8100V

060851863

#### TOWER CLOUD, LLC

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where Tower Cloud, LLC, a limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company") was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of such Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed is April 25, 2006.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Tower Cloud, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Tower Cloud, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate as of the day of September, 2006.

TOWER CLOUD, LLC

Name: Sean P. Doherty

Title: Member, Board of Managers

State of Delaware Secretary of Tornations Division of Corporations Delivered 08:15 PM 09/14/2006 FILED 08:13 PM 09/14/2006 SRV 060851863 - 4148073 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0369

**RECORDED: 09/25/2007**